(j) Reconstruction of capital

If at any time the issued capital of the Company is reconstructed, all rights of an

Optionholder are to be changed in a manner consistent with the Corporations

Act and the ASX Listing Rules at the time of the reconstruction.

(k) Participation in new issues

There are no participation rights or entitlements inherent in the Options and

holders will not be entitled to participate in new issues of capital offered to

Shareholders during the currency of the Options without exercising the Options.

(l) Change in exercise price

An Option does not confer the right to a change in Exercise Price or a change in

the number of underlying securities over which the Option can be exercised.

(m) Unquoted

The Company will not apply for quotation of the Options on ASX.

(n) Transferability

The Options are transferable subject to any restriction or escrow arrangements

imposed by ASX or under applicable Australian securities laws.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

3997-01/1449966_1  21

SCHEDULE  2  –  PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

CONSOLIDATED

BLAZE

UNAUDITED

31 Dec 2015

ADJUSTMENTS

PRO-FORMA

UNAUDITED

31 Dec 2015

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents1,4 226,572 (18,255) 208,317

Other current assets 77,597 - 77,597

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 304,169 (18,255) 285,914

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Shares in Power Resources2 4,050 (4,050) -

Capitalised Exploration Expenditure3 693,207 (693,207) -

Intercompany Loan4 - - -

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 697,257 (697,257) -

TOTAL ASSETS 1,001,425 (715,512) 285,914

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 23,132 - 23,132

Accruals 62,339  62,339

Intercompany Loan4 - - -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 85,471 - 85,471

TOTAL LIABILITIES 85,471 - 85,471

NET ASSETS (LIABILITIES) 915,954 (715,512) 200,443

EQUITY

Issued capital 34,420,127 - 34,420,127

Performance Shares (108,422)  (108,422)

Reserves5,6 - 266,593 266,593

Accumulated losses1,2,3,6 (33,395,751) (982,104) (34,377,855)

TOTAL EQUITY 915,954 (715,512) 200,443

Notes:

The pro-forma balance sheets have been included for illustrative purposes to include the following notes

and assumptions:

1. the transfer to KMM of two term deposits totalling $19,455 (refer to Section 1.2(b)(ii)(C) of the

Explanatory Statement for further details).

2. the transfer to KMM of 100% of the shares held by the Company in Power Resources and Colour

Minerals (refer to Section 1.2(a)(ii) of the Explanatory Statement for further details).

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

3997-01/1449966_1  22

3. the transfer to KMM of 100% of the Capitalised Exploration Expenditure held by the Company in